
Where to vote 
in Guernsey’s 
2025 Election

Easy Read Guide



Anyone who is registered to vote can 
vote at any of the polling stations

Beau Sejour, Dave Ferguson Hall

Les Maingys Activity Centre

Styx Community Centre

Castel Douzaine Room

St Martin’s Parish Hall

St Sampson’s Community Hall

St Peter Port Constables’ Office

St Andrew’s Douzaine Room

For more information about when the polling 
stations are open and other useful information 
go to the relevant page.



Beau Sejour, Dave Ferguson Hall

Dates
Open on Sunday 15th, Tuesday 17th 

and Wednesday 18th June 8am to 8pm

Address
Amherst Road, 
St Peter Port, 
Guernsey, 
GY1 2DL

Access
There is a ramped/sloped access to the 
front entrance and a lift to the hall. 

Parking
Blue badge parking spaces are at 
the main entrance.  

Bus Stop
31 - Beau Sejour Northbound  

Toilets
There are accessible toilets.

Ramped
Access



Les Maingys Activity Centre

Dates
Open on Sunday 15th, Tuesday 17th 

and Wednesday 18th June 8am to 8pm

Address
Rue Maingy,
Vale,
Guernsey,
GY6 8NL

Access
There is step free access to the 
Sports Hall from the carpark. 

Parking
Allocated blue badge parking spaces 
are outside the main entrance.  

Bus Stop
31 - Rue Maingy Northbound stops outside 
of Hampshire pub and then 5 minute walk. 

Toilets
There is an accessible toilet.

Step free
Access



Styx Community Centre

Dates
Open on Sunday 15th, Tuesday 17th 

and Wednesday 18th June 8am to 8pm

Address
Rue de Longfrie,
St Pierre du Bois,
Guernsey,
GY7 9RZ

Access
There is a ramp with handrails 
at the front of the building. 

Parking
Allocated blue badge parking spaces 
on either side of the entrance.

Bus Stop
60 - Rue de Longfrie

Toilets
There is an accessible toilet.

Ramped
Access



Castel Douzaine Room

Dates
Open on Wednesday 18th June 8am to 8pm

Address
La Chambre de la Douzaine,
Les Beaucamps,
Castel,
Guernsey,
GY5 7PE

Access
There is a ramp with handrails to 
the main entrance.

Parking
An allocated space for blue badge 
holders on the right of the driveway.  

Bus Stop
60 and 61 - Castel Douzaine Room

Toilets
There is an accessible toilet.

Ramped
Access



St Martin’s Parish Hall

Dates
Open on Wednesday 18th June 8am to 8pm

Address
Grande Rue,
St Martin,
Guernsey,
GY4 6LQ

Access
There is level access from the car 
park into the hall.

Parking
There is an allocated parking space for blue 
badge holders on Rue Maze by the hairdressers 
and a further parking space in the Parish Hall car 
park by the entrance to the polling station. 

Bus Stop
91, 93/94 and 95 - St Martin’s Community Centre

Toilets
There is an accessible toilet.

Level
Access



St Sampson’s Community Hall

Dates
Open on Wednesday 18th June 8am to 8pm

Address
Potters Corner, 
Grande Maisons Road,
St Sampson’s,
GY2 4JH

Access
Access is by a permanent ramp at 
the back of the building.

Parking
Two blue badge parking spaces will be 
available next to the ramp. 

Bus Stop
11, 12 and 91 - St Sampson’s Church

Toilets
There is an accessible toilet.

Ramped
Access



St Peter Port Constables’ Office

Dates
Open on Wednesday 18th June 8am to 8pm

Address
Lefebvre Street,
St Peter Port,
GY1 2JS

Access
There is level access to the doors on the left 
hand side of the building. Once in the building 
there is level access to the polling station room.

Parking
There is one allocated space for blue badge 
holders outside of the main entrance

Bus Stop
Town Terminus

Toilets
There is lift access to an accessible 
toilet on the first floor. 

Level
Access



St Andrew’s Douzaine Room

Dates
Open on Wednesday 18th June 8am to 8pm

Address
Chambre de la Douzaine,
Route de St Andre,
St Andrew’s
GY6 8UN

Access
The access is up two steps with a handrail. It is 
not accessible for wheelchair users. You can 
vote at any of the other polling stations which 
all have level or ramped access.   

Parking
St Andrew’s Church car park or side of road.  

Bus Stop
71 - St Andrew’s Church or Four Cabot

Accessed
by Steps
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